

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Tiseo Paving Company		Pavecon		Texas Sterling Construction		Lone Star Civil Construction	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	BASE BID A										
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$162,542.00	\$162,542.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	Project Sign	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$423.05	\$846.10	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
3	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	STA	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$30,190.00	\$30,190.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,841.00	\$12,841.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Temp. Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,306.00	\$15,306.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete	101	SY	\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$27.07	\$2,734.07	\$13.00	\$1,313.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00
7	Remove & Salvage Existing Fence	837	LF	\$4.40	\$3,682.80	\$1.05	\$878.85	\$11.00	\$9,207.00	\$1.00	\$837.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	1,660	CY	\$5.75	\$9,545.00	\$9.20	\$15,272.00	\$11.50	\$19,090.00	\$10.00	\$16,600.00
9	Embankment	1,880	CY	\$10.75	\$20,210.00	\$9.86	\$18,536.80	\$2.50	\$4,700.00	\$10.00	\$18,800.00
10	8" Cement Stabilized Subgrade	29,965	SY	\$3.95	\$118,361.75	\$2.03	\$60,828.95	\$3.00	\$89,895.00	\$2.50	\$74,912.50
11	Cement for Stabilized Subgrade (33 LB/SY)	494	Ton	\$245.00	\$121,030.00	\$199.52	\$98,562.88	\$190.00	\$93,860.00	\$125.00	\$61,750.00
12	10.5" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	27,901	SY	\$42.60	\$1,188,582.60	\$48.04	\$1,340,364.04	\$61.00	\$1,701,961.00	\$56.00	\$1,562,456.00
13	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	674	SY	\$46.00	\$31,004.00	\$45.76	\$30,842.24	\$50.00	\$33,700.00	\$52.00	\$35,048.00
14	4" Gravel Driveway	514	SY	\$10.00	\$5,140.00	\$19.55	\$10,048.70	\$15.00	\$7,710.00	\$15.00	\$7,710.00
15	10' Wide Hike/Bike Trail - 6" Reinforced Concrete	28,375	SF	\$4.80	\$136,200.00	\$4.66	\$132,227.50	\$4.50	\$127,687.50	\$5.80	\$164,575.00
16	6" Reinforced Stamped Concrete Pavement	1,213	SY	\$85.80	\$104,075.40	\$95.89	\$116,314.57	\$80.00	\$97,040.00	\$80.00	\$97,040.00
17	10.5" Reinforced Stamped Concrete Pavement	111	SY	\$120.00	\$13,320.00	\$166.96	\$18,532.56	\$160.00	\$17,760.00	\$115.00	\$12,765.00
18	10' Wide Barrier Free Ramp for 10' Trail	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	5' Wide Barrier Free Ramp	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	Modified Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Hydromulch and Temporary Irrigation	301,424	SF	\$0.31	\$93,441.44	\$0.10	\$30,142.40	\$0.30	\$90,427.20	\$0.11	\$33,156.64
22	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
23	Concrete Retaining Wall (Cast-in-Place)	6,229	SF	\$85.70	\$533,825.30	\$117.60	\$732,530.40	\$71.00	\$442,259.00	\$95.00	\$591,755.00
24	Pedestrian Rail for Retaining Wall	490	LF	\$129.00	\$63,210.00	\$89.25	\$43,732.50	\$120.00	\$58,800.00	\$45.00	\$22,050.00
25	36" Wide Flume for Retaining Wall	490	LF	\$26.00	\$12,740.00	\$26.25	\$12,862.50	\$38.00	\$18,620.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00
26	Metal Beam Guard Fence	40	LF	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$49.50	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
27	Adjust Existing Vault to Grade	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	578	LF	\$62.25	\$35,980.50	\$63.86	\$36,911.08	\$59.00	\$34,102.00	\$70.00	\$40,460.00
29	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	182	LF	\$70.00	\$12,740.00	\$72.10	\$13,122.20	\$67.00	\$12,194.00	\$85.00	\$15,470.00
30	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	560	LF	\$83.90	\$46,984.00	\$88.58	\$49,604.80	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Tiseo Paving Company		Pavecon		Texas Sterling Construction		Lone Star Civil Construction	
31	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	1,217	LF	\$158.25	\$192,590.25	\$167.89	\$204,322.13	\$160.00	\$194,720.00	\$160.00	\$194,720.00
32	7'x4' Reinforced Concrete Box	635	LF	\$340.00	\$215,900.00	\$353.29	\$224,339.15	\$310.00	\$196,850.00	\$400.00	\$254,000.00
33	TxDOT Concrete Wingwall	2	EA	\$89,500.00	\$179,000.00	\$50,753.25	\$101,506.50	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
34	Pedestrian Traffic Rail	152	LF	\$210.00	\$31,920.00	\$245.14	\$37,261.28	\$160.00	\$24,320.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.00
35	Bicycle Rail	152	LF	\$215.00	\$32,680.00	\$276.04	\$41,958.08	\$180.00	\$27,360.00	\$220.00	\$33,440.00
36	10' Recessed Curb Inlets	5	EA	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,257.89	\$16,289.45	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00
37	15' Recessed Curb Inlets	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,645.30	\$9,290.60	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
38	20' Recessed Curb Inlets	1	EA	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,639.25	\$5,639.25	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
39	24" Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,715.98	\$1,715.98	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
40	4'x4' Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,045.71	\$6,091.42	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
41	5'x5' Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,878.73	\$19,757.46	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
42	18" Rock Rip-Rap	521	SY	\$103.00	\$53,663.00	\$97.85	\$50,979.85	\$68.00	\$35,428.00	\$65.00	\$33,865.00
43	5" Concrete Rip-Rap	1,644	SY	\$94.80	\$155,851.20	\$64.89	\$106,679.16	\$47.00	\$77,268.00	\$57.00	\$93,708.00
44	Trench Safety	2,664	LF	\$1.03	\$2,743.92	\$2.06	\$5,487.84	\$1.50	\$3,996.00	\$1.00	\$2,664.00
45	4" PVC C-200 DR-14 Water Line	115	LF	\$23.00	\$2,645.00	\$27.81	\$3,198.15	\$42.50	\$4,887.50	\$60.00	\$6,900.00
46	6" PVC C-200 DR-14 Water Line	819	LF	\$25.50	\$20,884.50	\$27.81	\$22,776.39	\$32.00	\$26,208.00	\$60.00	\$49,140.00
47	8" PVC C-200 DR-18 Water Line	142	LF	\$37.00	\$5,254.00	\$45.32	\$6,435.44	\$61.00	\$8,662.00	\$80.00	\$11,360.00
48	12" PVC C-200 DR-18 Water Line	3,158	LF	\$50.25	\$158,689.50	\$54.59	\$172,395.22	\$56.00	\$176,848.00	\$90.00	\$284,220.00
49	Connect to Existing 12" water Line (Wet Connection)	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,294.33	\$12,588.66	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
50	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$4,600.00	\$59,800.00	\$4,148.84	\$53,934.92	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00
51	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$950.69	\$950.69	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
52	6" Gate Valve	14	EA	\$890.00	\$12,460.00	\$1,107.25	\$15,501.50	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
53	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,412.13	\$4,236.39	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
54	12" Gate Valve	10	EA	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,369.00	\$23,690.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
55	Blow-off Valve for 12" Water Line (Type 1)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,086.91	\$6,173.82	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
56	Air Release Valve for 12" Water Line (Type 1)	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,079.58	\$10,079.58	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
57	Trench Safety for Water Line	4,234	LF	\$1.03	\$4,361.02	\$1.03	\$4,361.02	\$1.50	\$6,351.00	\$1.00	\$4,234.00
58	Remove Existing Water Line	1,055	LF	\$8.90	\$9,389.50	\$18.54	\$19,559.70	\$9.00	\$9,495.00	\$10.00	\$10,550.00
59	8" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,210	LF	\$25.50	\$30,855.00	\$44.29	\$53,590.90	\$42.00	\$50,820.00	\$60.00	\$72,600.00
60	5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,056.27	\$10,112.54	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Tiseo Paving Company		Pavecon		Texas Sterling Construction		Lone Star Civil Construction	
61	5' Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	1	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$12,873.97	\$12,873.97	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
62	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,213.34	\$2,426.68	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
63	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1,210	LF	\$8.25	\$9,982.50	\$17.51	\$21,187.10	\$15.00	\$18,150.00	\$10.00	\$12,100.00
64	Trench Safety for Sanitary Sewer (Up to 22-feet)	1,210	LF	\$1.03	\$1,246.30	\$1.03	\$1,246.30	\$5.00	\$6,050.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00
65	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Facilities	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$29,973.00	\$29,973.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
66	Highway Traffic Signal - Sandy Lake Road Intersections	1	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,283.00	\$6,283.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
67	Traffic Signal Pole w/ 40-Foot Mast Arm	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,974.00	\$5,974.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
68	Traffic Signal Pole w/ 44-Foot Mast Arm	1	EA	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,489.00	\$6,489.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
69	Pedestal 4" Dia Pole for Pushbutton - Direct Bury	7	EA	\$685.00	\$4,795.00	\$1,442.00	\$10,094.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
70	Pole Foundation (36-A)	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,884.00	\$2,884.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
71	Roadway Light Foundations	16	EA	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,236.00	\$19,776.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
72	Illumination Pole Assembly and Luminaires	16	EA	\$7,700.00	\$123,200.00	\$8,306.95	\$132,911.20	\$7,250.00	\$116,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$131,200.00
73	3-Section Signal Head w/Backplates	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$927.00	\$1,854.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
74	4-Section Signal Head w/ Backplates	4	EA	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,236.00	\$4,944.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
75	5-Section Signal Head w/ Backplates	2	EA	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,545.00	\$3,090.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
76	Pedestrian Signal Heads Count Down Type	8	EA	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$618.00	\$4,944.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
77	Accessible Pedestrian Signal (APS) Pushbutton Station	8	EA	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,133.00	\$9,064.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
78	Uni-Directional Opticom Detector	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$927.00	\$927.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
79	Video Imaging Vehicle Detector System	1	EA	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,266.00	\$2,266.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
80	Traffic Signal Confirmation Lights	1	EA	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$231.75	\$231.75	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
81	2" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Trench)	7,109	LF	\$4.90	\$34,834.10	\$6.18	\$43,933.62	\$5.00	\$35,545.00	\$6.00	\$42,654.00
82	2" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Bore)	490	LF	\$15.25	\$7,472.50	\$20.60	\$10,094.00	\$14.00	\$6,860.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00
83	3" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Trench)	25	LF	\$23.75	\$593.75	\$10.30	\$257.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
84	2" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	20	LF	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.21	\$144.20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
85	Type 'A' Ground Box with Apron	11	EA	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$731.30	\$8,044.30	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
86	Single Phase Primary Subsurface Splice/Pull Box	4	EA	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,120.00	\$16,480.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
87	6" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Trench)	612	LF	\$21.15	\$12,943.80	\$18.54	\$11,346.48	\$10.00	\$6,120.00	\$18.00	\$11,016.00
88	Transformer Pad	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,331.92	\$2,331.92	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
89	1 Conductor #8 Gauge Bare Wire	3,100	LF	\$0.88	\$2,728.00	\$1.03	\$3,193.00	\$0.80	\$2,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00
90	1 Conductor #8 XHHW Wire-Red	2,915	LF	\$0.93	\$2,710.95	\$1.03	\$3,002.45	\$0.85	\$2,477.75	\$1.00	\$2,915.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Tiseo Paving Company		Pavecon		Texas Sterling Construction		Lone Star Civil Construction	
91	1 Conductor #8 XHHW Wire-Black	2,915	LF	\$0.93	\$2,710.95	\$1.03	\$3,002.45	\$0.85	\$2,477.75	\$1.00	\$2,915.00
92	1 Conductor #12 XHHW Wire (ILSN Signs)	690	LF	\$0.93	\$641.70	\$1.03	\$710.70	\$0.30	\$207.00	\$1.00	\$690.00
93	Opticom Cable	345	LF	\$1.05	\$362.25	\$1.03	\$355.35	\$1.90	\$655.50	\$1.00	\$345.00
94	Video Cable	345	LF	\$2.50	\$862.50	\$2.06	\$710.70	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$690.00
95	3 Conductor #12 Gauge Wire	1,360	LF	\$1.25	\$1,700.00	\$1.03	\$1,400.80	\$1.50	\$2,040.00	\$1.00	\$1,360.00
96	20 Conductor #14 Gauge Wire	655	LF	\$4.90	\$3,209.50	\$4.12	\$2,698.60	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00
97	Power Service and Pedestal Equipment	1	EA	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
98	Modify Power Service and Pedestal Equipment	1	EA	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
99	Illuminated Street Name Signs	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,605.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
100	Remove and Re-Install Illuminated Street Name Sign	1	EA	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,529.55	\$1,529.55	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
101	Chinquapin Oak (65 Gal.)	6	EA	\$635.00	\$3,810.00	\$617.40	\$3,704.40	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$565.00	\$3,390.00
102	Red Rocket Crape Myrtle (25 Gal.)	14	EA	\$255.00	\$3,570.00	\$268.80	\$3,763.20	\$255.00	\$3,570.00	\$334.00	\$4,676.00
103	Dwarf Abelia (5 Gal.)	84	EA	\$15.50	\$1,302.00	\$28.35	\$2,381.40	\$26.00	\$2,184.00	\$29.00	\$2,436.00
104	Red Yucca (5 Gal.)	15	EA	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$26.25	\$393.75	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
105	Seep Muhly (5 Gal.)	94	EA	\$6.00	\$564.00	\$26.25	\$2,467.50	\$22.00	\$2,068.00	\$34.00	\$3,196.00
106	Dwarf Crepmyrtle (5 Gal.)	28	EA	\$14.00	\$392.00	\$28.35	\$793.80	\$26.00	\$728.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
107	Softleaf Yucca (3 Gal.)	15	EA	\$31.00	\$465.00	\$25.20	\$378.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$29.00	\$435.00
108	Henry Duelberg Sage (3 Gal.)	141	EA	\$6.00	\$846.00	\$26.25	\$3,701.25	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$28.00	\$3,948.00
109	Rosemary (3 Gal.)	46	EA	\$16.00	\$736.00	\$25.20	\$1,159.20	\$24.00	\$1,104.00	\$29.00	\$1,334.00
110	Mexican Feather Grass (1 Gal.)	427	EA	\$5.35	\$2,284.45	\$10.29	\$4,393.83	\$6.00	\$2,562.00	\$9.00	\$3,843.00
111	Blackfoot Daisy (1 Gal.)	130	EA	\$5.50	\$715.00	\$10.29	\$1,337.70	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$9.50	\$1,235.00
112	Red Autumn Sage (1 Gal.)	74	EA	\$5.50	\$407.00	\$10.29	\$761.46	\$7.00	\$518.00	\$8.75	\$647.50
113	Boulders	16	EA	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$283.50	\$4,536.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$224.00	\$3,584.00
114	Dry Creek Bed	548	SF	\$2.60	\$1,424.80	\$10.08	\$5,523.84	\$17.00	\$9,316.00	\$18.00	\$9,864.00
115	Decomposed Granite (4")	864	SF	\$1.65	\$1,425.60	\$2.52	\$2,177.28	\$3.00	\$2,592.00	\$4.50	\$3,888.00
116	Flagstone Paving in Decomposed Granite	406	SF	\$10.50	\$4,263.00	\$19.95	\$8,099.70	\$4.00	\$1,624.00	\$11.00	\$4,466.00
117	Mow Curb (9")	781	LF	\$16.00	\$12,496.00	\$12.60	\$9,840.60	\$12.00	\$9,372.00	\$19.75	\$15,424.75
118	Mulch (4" Layer)	5,695	SF	\$0.56	\$3,189.20	\$0.58	\$3,303.10	\$0.75	\$4,271.25	\$1.60	\$9,112.00
119	Final Grade	11,612	SF	\$0.24	\$2,786.88	\$0.06	\$696.72	\$0.30	\$3,483.60	\$0.25	\$2,903.00
120	Buffalo Grass	4,136	SF	\$1.10	\$4,549.60	\$0.52	\$2,150.72	\$1.00	\$4,136.00	\$0.84	\$3,474.24

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Tiseo Paving Company		Pavecon		Texas Sterling Construction		Lone Star Civil Construction	
121	Plant Soil Mix - 6" Layer	11,612	SF	\$0.84	\$9,754.08	\$0.69	\$8,012.28	\$0.75	\$8,709.00	\$1.05	\$12,192.60
122	Motorola Irrigation Controller	2	EA	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$7,770.00	\$15,540.00	\$13,800.00	\$27,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
123	Hydrometer	2	EA	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,688.00	\$5,376.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
124	Water Meter 2"	2	EA	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,130.05	\$6,260.10	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,816.33	\$11,632.66
125	Irrigation Sleeves	1,038	LF	\$10.15	\$10,535.70	\$11.76	\$12,206.88	\$17.00	\$17,646.00	\$10.50	\$10,899.00
126	Irrigation System	11,612	SF	\$2.95	\$34,255.40	\$1.47	\$17,069.64	\$2.00	\$23,224.00	\$3.25	\$37,739.00
127	Maintenance - 90 Days	3	MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$8,820.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
128	City Monument Sign Monument	1	EA	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$34,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$32,741.00	\$32,741.00
129	Exploratory Excavation of Existing Utilities	20	EA	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$669.50	\$13,390.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$358.67	\$7,173.40
130	7-Strand Barbed Wire Fence, Metal Post	5,780	LF	\$5.45	\$31,501.00	\$5.19	\$29,998.20	\$8.00	\$46,240.00	\$4.94	\$28,553.20
131	Franchise Utility Relocation	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
132	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Red Yucca (5 Gal.)	10	EA	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$26.25	\$262.50	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
133	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Seep Muhly (5 Gal.)	6	EA	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$26.25	\$157.50	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$34.00	\$204.00
134	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Softleaf Yucca (3 Gal.)	6	EA	\$31.00	\$186.00	\$25.20	\$151.20	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$29.00	\$174.00
135	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Henry Duelberg Sage (3 Gal.)	10	EA	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$26.25	\$262.50	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$28.00	\$280.00
136	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Rosemary (3 Gal.)	12	EA	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$25.20	\$302.40	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$29.00	\$348.00
137	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Mexican Feather Grass (1 Gal.)	103	EA	\$5.35	\$551.05	\$10.29	\$1,059.87	\$6.00	\$618.00	\$9.00	\$927.00
138	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Red Autumn Sage (1 Gal.)	43	EA	\$5.50	\$236.50	\$10.29	\$442.47	\$7.00	\$301.00	\$8.75	\$376.25
139	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Boulders	3	EA	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$283.50	\$850.50	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$224.00	\$672.00
140	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Dry Creek Bed	73	SF	\$2.60	\$189.80	\$10.08	\$735.84	\$16.00	\$1,168.00	\$18.00	\$1,314.00
141	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Decomposed Granite (4")	183	SF	\$1.65	\$301.95	\$2.52	\$461.16	\$3.00	\$549.00	\$4.50	\$823.50
142	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Mow Curb (9")	165	LF	\$16.00	\$2,640.00	\$12.60	\$2,079.00	\$13.00	\$2,145.00	\$19.75	\$3,258.75
143	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Mulch (4" Layer)	817	SF	\$0.56	\$457.52	\$0.58	\$473.86	\$0.75	\$612.75	\$1.60	\$1,307.20
144	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Final Grade	2,495	SF	\$0.24	\$598.80	\$0.06	\$149.70	\$0.32	\$798.40	\$0.25	\$623.75
145	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Buffalo Grass	1,505	SF	\$1.10	\$1,655.50	\$0.52	\$782.60	\$1.00	\$1,505.00	\$0.84	\$1,264.20
146	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Plant Soil Mix - 6" Layer	2,495	SF	\$0.84	\$2,095.80	\$0.69	\$1,721.55	\$0.75	\$1,871.25	\$1.05	\$2,619.75
147	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Irrigation System	2,495	SF	\$2.95	\$7,360.25	\$1.47	\$3,667.65	\$2.00	\$4,990.00	\$3.25	\$8,108.75
148	Temporary Shoring	400	SF	\$56.65	\$22,660.00	\$78.75	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
149	UPS System	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,622.00	\$7,622.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	SUBTOTAL - BASE BID A				\$4,826,657.36		\$5,039,215.68		\$5,306,729.45		\$5,368,454.64
	TOTAL TIME BID (CALENDAR DAYS)			205		205		205		205	
	SUBTOTAL BID B - CALENDAR DAYS X \$5,000				\$1,025,000.00		\$1,025,000.00		\$1,025,000.00		\$1,025,000.00
	TOTAL OF BIDS (A) + (B)				\$5,851,657.36		\$6,064,215.68		\$6,331,729.45		\$6,393,454.64

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Mario Sinacola and Sons Excavating		Hayden Central		Ragle Construction		OHL USA, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	BASE BID A										
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$298,335.74	\$298,335.74
2	Project Sign	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$920.94	\$1,841.88
3	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	STA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,465.97	\$17,465.97
4	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$41,016.88	\$41,016.88
5	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Temp. Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,951.96	\$35,951.96
6	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete	101	SY	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.50	\$555.50	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$17.40	\$1,757.40
7	Remove & Salvage Existing Fence	837	LF	\$1.00	\$837.00	\$1.00	\$837.00	\$5.35	\$4,477.95	\$2.10	\$1,757.70
8	Unclassified Excavation	1,660	CY	\$15.00	\$24,900.00	\$45.00	\$74,700.00	\$23.00	\$38,180.00	\$32.55	\$54,033.00
9	Embankment	1,880	CY	\$5.00	\$9,400.00	\$6.00	\$11,280.00	\$10.00	\$18,800.00	\$13.29	\$24,985.20
10	8" Cement Stabilized Subgrade	29,965	SY	\$4.75	\$142,333.75	\$3.20	\$95,888.00	\$3.50	\$104,877.50	\$4.38	\$131,246.70
11	Cement for Stabilized Subgrade (33 LB/SY)	494	Ton	\$125.00	\$61,750.00	\$175.00	\$86,450.00	\$125.00	\$61,750.00	\$185.50	\$91,637.00
12	10.5" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	27,901	SY	\$52.00	\$1,450,852.00	\$46.00	\$1,283,446.00	\$46.50	\$1,297,396.50	\$54.27	\$1,514,187.27
13	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	674	SY	\$60.00	\$40,440.00	\$42.00	\$28,308.00	\$68.00	\$45,832.00	\$58.00	\$39,092.00
14	4" Gravel Driveway	514	SY	\$7.00	\$3,598.00	\$12.00	\$6,168.00	\$13.00	\$6,682.00	\$9.20	\$4,728.80
15	10' Wide Hike/Bike Trail - 6" Reinforced Concrete	28,375	SF	\$5.50	\$156,062.50	\$3.75	\$106,406.25	\$5.50	\$156,062.50	\$6.50	\$184,437.50
16	6" Reinforced Stamped Concrete Pavement	1,213	SY	\$150.00	\$181,950.00	\$87.00	\$105,531.00	\$92.00	\$111,596.00	\$85.79	\$104,063.27
17	10.5" Reinforced Stamped Concrete Pavement	111	SY	\$150.00	\$16,650.00	\$110.00	\$12,210.00	\$160.00	\$17,760.00	\$150.57	\$16,713.27
18	10' Wide Barrier Free Ramp for 10' Trail	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	5' Wide Barrier Free Ramp	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
20	Modified Parallel Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
21	Hydromulch and Temporary Irrigation	301,424	SF	\$0.15	\$45,213.60	\$0.18	\$54,256.32	\$1.10	\$331,566.40	\$0.14	\$42,199.36
22	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,573.00	\$26,573.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,425.00	\$50,425.00
23	Concrete Retaining Wall (Cast-in-Place)	6,229	SF	\$110.00	\$685,190.00	\$90.00	\$560,610.00	\$100.00	\$622,900.00	\$120.24	\$748,974.96
24	Pedestrian Rail for Retaining Wall	490	LF	\$70.00	\$34,300.00	\$125.00	\$61,250.00	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$46.00	\$22,540.00
25	36" Wide Flume for Retaining Wall	490	LF	\$65.00	\$31,850.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$46.00	\$22,540.00	\$31.00	\$15,190.00
26	Metal Beam Guard Fence	40	LF	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$93.19	\$3,727.60	\$19.50	\$780.00	\$16.50	\$660.00
27	Adjust Existing Vault to Grade	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$971.36	\$1,942.72
28	21" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	578	LF	\$58.00	\$33,524.00	\$85.00	\$49,130.00	\$90.00	\$52,020.00	\$145.01	\$83,815.78
29	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	182	LF	\$69.00	\$12,558.00	\$95.00	\$17,290.00	\$120.00	\$21,840.00	\$149.70	\$27,245.40
30	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	560	LF	\$77.00	\$43,120.00	\$115.00	\$64,400.00	\$110.00	\$61,600.00	\$169.03	\$94,656.80

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Mario Sinacola and Sons Excavating		Hayden Central		Ragle Construction		OHL USA, Inc.	
31	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	1,217	LF	\$164.00	\$199,588.00	\$200.00	\$243,400.00	\$220.00	\$267,740.00	\$279.39	\$340,017.63
32	7'x4' Reinforced Concrete Box	635	LF	\$343.00	\$217,805.00	\$250.00	\$158,750.00	\$475.00	\$301,625.00	\$697.76	\$443,077.60
33	TxDOT Concrete Wingwall	2	EA	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$91,674.18	\$183,348.36
34	Pedestrian Traffic Rail	152	LF	\$180.00	\$27,360.00	\$395.00	\$60,040.00	\$240.00	\$36,480.00	\$286.68	\$43,575.36
35	Bicycle Rail	152	LF	\$180.00	\$27,360.00	\$500.00	\$76,000.00	\$250.00	\$38,000.00	\$297.28	\$45,186.56
36	10' Recessed Curb Inlets	5	EA	\$2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,503.40	\$17,517.00
37	15' Recessed Curb Inlets	2	EA	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,673.70	\$9,347.40
38	20' Recessed Curb Inlets	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,920.90	\$5,920.90
39	24" Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,405.80	\$3,405.80
40	4'x4' Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$2,725.00	\$5,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,582.40	\$7,164.80
41	5'x5' Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$4,735.20	\$9,470.40
42	18" Rock Rip-Rap	521	SY	\$100.00	\$52,100.00	\$66.00	\$34,386.00	\$57.00	\$29,697.00	\$67.90	\$35,375.90
43	5" Concrete Rip-Rap	1,644	SY	\$58.00	\$95,352.00	\$40.00	\$65,760.00	\$88.00	\$144,672.00	\$39.60	\$65,102.40
44	Trench Safety	2,664	LF	\$2.00	\$5,328.00	\$1.00	\$2,664.00	\$6.30	\$16,783.20	\$1.00	\$2,664.00
45	4" PVC C-200 DR-14 Water Line	115	LF	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00
46	6" PVC C-200 DR-14 Water Line	819	LF	\$30.00	\$24,570.00	\$50.00	\$40,950.00	\$60.00	\$49,140.00	\$50.00	\$40,950.00
47	8" PVC C-200 DR-18 Water Line	142	LF	\$42.00	\$5,964.00	\$55.00	\$7,810.00	\$80.00	\$11,360.00	\$60.00	\$8,520.00
48	12" PVC C-200 DR-18 Water Line	3,158	LF	\$51.00	\$161,058.00	\$60.00	\$189,480.00	\$75.00	\$236,850.00	\$65.00	\$205,270.00
49	Connect to Existing 12" water Line (Wet Connection)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
50	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$5,400.00	\$70,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$48,100.00
51	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52	6" Gate Valve	14	EA	\$925.00	\$12,950.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00
53	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
54	12" Gate Valve	10	EA	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
55	Blow-off Valve for 12" Water Line (Type 1)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	Air Release Valve for 12" Water Line (Type 1)	1	EA	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
57	Trench Safety for Water Line	4,234	LF	\$2.00	\$8,468.00	\$1.00	\$4,234.00	\$2.50	\$10,585.00	\$1.00	\$4,234.00
58	Remove Existing Water Line	1,055	LF	\$15.00	\$15,825.00	\$10.00	\$10,550.00	\$13.00	\$13,715.00	\$10.00	\$10,550.00
59	8" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,210	LF	\$48.00	\$58,080.00	\$41.00	\$49,610.00	\$55.00	\$66,550.00	\$43.00	\$52,030.00
60	5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Mario Sinacola and Sons Excavating		Hayden Central		Ragle Construction		OHL USA, Inc.	
61	5' Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	1	EA	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
62	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
63	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1,210	LF	\$15.00	\$18,150.00	\$4.00	\$4,840.00	\$13.00	\$15,730.00	\$4.00	\$4,840.00
64	Trench Safety for Sanitary Sewer (Up to 22-feet)	1,210	LF	\$10.00	\$12,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00
65	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Facilities	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
66	Highway Traffic Signal - Sandy Lake Road Intersections	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,715.26	\$3,715.26
67	Traffic Signal Pole w/ 40-Foot Mast Arm	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,218.22	\$7,218.22
68	Traffic Signal Pole w/ 44-Foot Mast Arm	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,324.37	\$7,324.37
69	Pedestal 4" Dia Pole for Pushbutton - Direct Bury	7	EA	\$665.00	\$4,655.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,273.80	\$8,916.60
70	Pole Foundation (36-A)	1	EA	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,184.51	\$3,184.51
71	Roadway Light Foundations	16	EA	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,061.50	\$16,984.00
72	Illumination Pole Assembly and Luminaires	16	EA	\$8,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$102,400.00	\$6,262.87	\$100,205.92
73	3-Section Signal Head w/Backplates	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$530.75	\$1,061.50
74	4-Section Signal Head w/ Backplates	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$636.90	\$2,547.60
75	5-Section Signal Head w/ Backplates	2	EA	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$743.05	\$1,486.10
76	Pedestrian Signal Heads Count Down Type	8	EA	\$510.00	\$4,080.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$530.75	\$4,246.00
77	Accessible Pedestrian Signal (APS) Pushbutton Station	8	EA	\$1,040.00	\$8,320.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,061.50	\$8,492.00
78	Uni-Directional Opticom Detector	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$796.13	\$796.13
79	Video Imaging Vehicle Detector System	1	EA	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,184.51	\$3,184.51
80	Traffic Signal Confirmation Lights	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$212.30	\$212.30
81	2" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Trench)	7,109	LF	\$4.75	\$33,767.75	\$5.00	\$35,545.00	\$5.40	\$38,388.60	\$5.31	\$37,748.79
82	2" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Bore)	490	LF	\$14.75	\$7,227.50	\$14.00	\$6,860.00	\$14.10	\$6,909.00	\$13.80	\$6,762.00
83	3" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Trench)	25	LF	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$7.60	\$190.00	\$7.43	\$185.75
84	2" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	20	LF	\$6.20	\$124.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$8.65	\$173.00	\$8.49	\$169.80
85	Type 'A' Ground Box with Apron	11	EA	\$510.00	\$5,610.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$830.00	\$9,130.00	\$817.36	\$8,990.96
86	Single Phase Primary Subsurface Splice/Pull Box	4	EA	\$4,425.00	\$17,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,246.01	\$16,984.04
87	6" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (Trench)	612	LF	\$20.40	\$12,484.80	\$10.00	\$6,120.00	\$16.25	\$9,945.00	\$15.92	\$9,743.04
88	Transformer Pad	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,592.25	\$1,592.25
89	1 Conductor #8 Gauge Bare Wire	3,100	LF	\$0.85	\$2,635.00	\$0.80	\$2,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.96	\$2,976.00
90	1 Conductor #8 XHHW Wire-Red	2,915	LF	\$0.90	\$2,623.50	\$0.85	\$2,477.75	\$1.10	\$3,206.50	\$1.06	\$3,089.90

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Mario Sinacola and Sons Excavating		Hayden Central		Ragle Construction		OHL USA, Inc.	
91	1 Conductor #8 XHHW Wire-Black	2,915	LF	\$0.90	\$2,623.50	\$0.80	\$2,332.00	\$1.10	\$3,206.50	\$1.06	\$3,089.90
92	1 Conductor #12 XHHW Wire (ILSN Signs)	690	LF	\$0.90	\$621.00	\$0.30	\$207.00	\$1.00	\$690.00	\$0.96	\$662.40
93	Opticom Cable	345	LF	\$1.00	\$345.00	\$1.80	\$621.00	\$1.65	\$569.25	\$1.59	\$548.55
94	Video Cable	345	LF	\$2.40	\$828.00	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$2.70	\$931.50	\$2.65	\$914.25
95	3 Conductor #12 Gauge Wire	1,360	LF	\$1.20	\$1,632.00	\$1.50	\$2,040.00	\$1.65	\$2,244.00	\$1.59	\$2,162.40
96	20 Conductor #14 Gauge Wire	655	LF	\$4.75	\$3,111.25	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$6.50	\$4,257.50	\$6.37	\$4,172.35
97	Power Service and Pedestal Equipment	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,307.51	\$5,307.51
98	Modify Power Service and Pedestal Equipment	1	EA	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,592.25	\$1,592.25
99	Illuminated Street Name Signs	1	EA	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,290.66	\$3,290.66
100	Remove and Re-Install Illuminated Street Name Sign	1	EA	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,592.25	\$1,592.25
101	Chinquapin Oak (65 Gal.)	6	EA	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$610.00	\$3,660.00	\$570.53	\$3,423.18
102	Red Rocket Crape Myrtle (25 Gal.)	14	EA	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$315.00	\$4,410.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$337.27	\$4,721.78
103	Dwarf Abelia (5 Gal.)	84	EA	\$18.00	\$1,512.00	\$29.00	\$2,436.00	\$31.00	\$2,604.00	\$29.28	\$2,459.52
104	Red Yucca (5 Gal.)	15	EA	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$26.25	\$393.75
105	Seep Muhly (5 Gal.)	94	EA	\$16.00	\$1,504.00	\$40.00	\$3,760.00	\$37.00	\$3,478.00	\$34.33	\$3,227.02
106	Dwarf Crepmyrtle (5 Gal.)	28	EA	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$49.00	\$1,372.00	\$43.00	\$1,204.00	\$40.39	\$1,130.92
107	Softleaf Yucca (3 Gal.)	15	EA	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$31.00	\$465.00	\$29.28	\$439.20
108	Henry Duelberg Sage (3 Gal.)	141	EA	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$25.00	\$3,525.00	\$30.00	\$4,230.00	\$28.27	\$3,986.07
109	Rosemary (3 Gal.)	46	EA	\$18.00	\$828.00	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$31.00	\$1,426.00	\$29.28	\$1,346.88
110	Mexican Feather Grass (1 Gal.)	427	EA	\$4.95	\$2,113.65	\$12.00	\$5,124.00	\$9.75	\$4,163.25	\$9.09	\$3,881.43
111	Blackfoot Daisy (1 Gal.)	130	EA	\$6.50	\$845.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.30	\$1,339.00	\$9.59	\$1,246.70
112	Red Autumn Sage (1 Gal.)	74	EA	\$6.50	\$481.00	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$9.50	\$703.00	\$8.84	\$654.16
113	Boulders	16	EA	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$226.19	\$3,619.04
114	Dry Creek Bed	548	SF	\$25.00	\$13,700.00	\$4.55	\$2,493.40	\$19.50	\$10,686.00	\$18.18	\$9,962.64
115	Decomposed Granite (4")	864	SF	\$2.50	\$2,160.00	\$1.60	\$1,382.40	\$4.90	\$4,233.60	\$4.54	\$3,922.56
116	Flagstone Paving in Decomposed Granite	406	SF	\$18.00	\$7,308.00	\$19.34	\$7,852.04	\$11.95	\$4,851.70	\$11.11	\$4,510.66
117	Mow Curb (9")	781	LF	\$14.00	\$10,934.00	\$12.50	\$9,762.50	\$21.00	\$16,401.00	\$19.94	\$15,573.14
118	Mulch (4" Layer)	5,695	SF	\$0.52	\$2,961.40	\$0.61	\$3,473.95	\$1.75	\$9,966.25	\$1.62	\$9,225.90
119	Final Grade	11,612	SF	\$0.08	\$928.96	\$0.50	\$5,806.00	\$0.25	\$2,903.00	\$0.25	\$2,903.00
120	Buffalo Grass	4,136	SF	\$0.72	\$2,977.92	\$0.77	\$3,184.72	\$0.90	\$3,722.40	\$0.85	\$3,515.60

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF COPPELL
DESCRIPTION: FREEPORT PARKWAY - NORTH

TNP JOB NO: CPL 12161
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 7,150,000
BID DATE: MARCH 6, 2015
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

				BIDDERS							
				Mario Sinacola and Sons Excavating		Hayden Central		Ragle Construction		OHL USA, Inc.	
121	Plant Soil Mix - 6" Layer	11,612	SF	\$0.65	\$7,547.80	\$1.46	\$16,953.52	\$1.15	\$13,353.80	\$1.06	\$12,308.72
122	Motorola Irrigation Controller	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$9,088.13	\$18,176.26
123	Hydrometer	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,615.67	\$3,231.34
124	Water Meter 2"	2	EA	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
125	Irrigation Sleeves	1,038	LF	\$8.00	\$8,304.00	\$10.00	\$10,380.00	\$11.40	\$11,833.20	\$10.60	\$11,002.80
126	Irrigation System	11,612	SF	\$3.29	\$38,203.48	\$1.20	\$13,934.40	\$3.50	\$40,642.00	\$3.28	\$38,087.36
127	Maintenance - 90 Days	3	MO	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,868.12	\$5,604.36
128	City Monument Sign Monument	1	EA	\$34,250.00	\$34,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,658.92	\$30,658.92
129	Exploratory Excavation of Existing Utilities	20	EA	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$159.23	\$3,184.60
130	7-Strand Barbed Wire Fence, Metal Post	5,780	LF	\$5.00	\$28,900.00	\$4.00	\$23,120.00	\$5.35	\$30,923.00	\$4.94	\$28,553.20
131	Franchise Utility Relocation	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$53,075.13	\$53,075.13
132	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Red Yucca (5 Gal.)	10	EA	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$26.25	\$262.50
133	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Seep Muhly (5 Gal.)	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$37.00	\$222.00	\$34.33	\$205.98
134	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Softleaf Yucca (3 Gal.)	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$31.00	\$186.00	\$29.28	\$175.68
135	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Henry Duelberg Sage (3 Gal.)	10	EA	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$28.27	\$282.70
136	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Rosemary (3 Gal.)	12	EA	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$31.00	\$372.00	\$29.28	\$351.36
137	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Mexican Feather Grass (1 Gal.)	103	EA	\$4.95	\$509.85	\$12.00	\$1,236.00	\$9.75	\$1,004.25	\$9.09	\$936.27
138	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Red Autumn Sage (1 Gal.)	43	EA	\$6.50	\$279.50	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$9.50	\$408.50	\$8.84	\$380.12
139	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Boulders	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$226.19	\$678.57
140	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Dry Creek Bed	73	SF	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$4.55	\$332.15	\$19.50	\$1,423.50	\$18.18	\$1,327.14
141	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Decomposed Granite (4")	183	SF	\$2.50	\$457.50	\$1.60	\$292.80	\$4.90	\$896.70	\$4.54	\$830.82
142	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Mow Curb (9")	165	LF	\$14.00	\$2,310.00	\$12.50	\$2,062.50	\$21.00	\$3,465.00	\$19.94	\$3,290.10
143	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Mulch (4" Layer)	817	SF	\$0.52	\$424.84	\$0.61	\$498.37	\$1.75	\$1,429.75	\$1.62	\$1,323.54
144	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Final Grade	2,495	SF	\$0.08	\$199.60	\$0.50	\$1,247.50	\$1.32	\$3,293.40	\$0.25	\$623.75
145	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Buffalo Grass	1,505	SF	\$0.72	\$1,083.60	\$0.77	\$1,158.85	\$0.90	\$1,354.50	\$0.85	\$1,279.25
146	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Plant Soil Mix - 6" Layer	2,495	SF	\$0.65	\$1,621.75	\$1.46	\$3,642.70	\$1.15	\$2,869.25	\$1.06	\$2,644.70
147	(Bid Alternate No. 1) Irrigation System	2,495	SF	\$2.75	\$6,861.25	\$1.20	\$2,994.00	\$3.50	\$8,732.50	\$3.28	\$8,183.60
148	Temporary Shoring	400	SF	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$69.26	\$27,704.00
149	UPS System	1	EA	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$8,704.32	\$8,704.32
SUBTOTAL - BASE BID A					\$5,384,102.25		\$5,462,783.22		\$5,710,331.45		\$5,993,214.98
TOTAL TIME BID (CALENDAR DAYS)				205		205		205		178	
SUBTOTAL BID B - CALENDAR DAYS X \$5,000					\$1,025,000.00		\$1,025,000.00		\$1,025,000.00		\$890,000.00
TOTAL OF BIDS (A) + (B)					\$6,409,102.25		\$6,487,783.22		\$6,735,331.45		\$6,883,214.98

Approved: _____